PS38H
Safety Hinges
Product Description Ordering Key
Approvals
Type Selection
Model
Cable gland
Contact block
Head Type
Material of body
Options
1  Specifications are subject to change without notice. Pictures are just an example. For special features and/or customization, please refer to our sales network. 23/12/2014
•	Multiple	integrated	circuit
•	 Compact	dimensions
•	Minimum	width	of	installation:	30mm
•	Protection	degree	IP67
•	 Safety	switch	intregrated
•	Conforms	to	IEC	/	EN	Standards,	ISO	13849-1	(SIL	3,	PLe)
•	 Staninless	steel	components
•	 Contact	configurations:
	 2NO	+	2NC	/	1NO	+	3NC
•
PS38H is a series of compact
safety hinges with flexible
mounting configurations-
top axial output with
cable or connector and
back output. The internal
switch is composed of 4
slow action double break
contacts (Zb type to IEC EN
60947-5-1) guaranteed for
all NC contacts. The four
contacts are available in two
configurations - T22 (2NO +
2NC) or T13 (1NO + 3NC).
All the circuits have low
contact resistance thanks
to the self-cleaning action of
the silver paste.
PS38H
PS38H-IT2205-T01
Model Cable gland Contact block Head type Material body Options
 PS38H
I: 8 pole connector
(cable with connector not
included, and not availa-
ble from Carlo Gavazzi)
T22: 2NO + 2NC non
overlapping slow action
05: 90°
Adjustable
T: Thermoplastic body
and thermpoplastic head
01: Top axial output
Safety
hinge
C: 2m. cable with 8
conductors (pre-wired)
T13: 1NO + 3NC non
overlapping slow action
- - 02: Back output
How to Order
Code Description Connection NO	Contacts NC	Contacts
PS38H-IT2205-T01 Top axial output M12 Connector 2 2
PS38H-CT2205-T01 Top axial output 2m UL cable 2 2
PS38H-CT2205-T02 Back axial output 2m UL cable 2 2
PS38H-IT1305-T01 Top axial output M12 Connector 1 3
PS38H-CT1305-T01 Top axial output 2m UL cable 1 3
PS38H-CT1305-T02 Back axial output 2m UL cable 1 3
2  Specifications are subject to change without notice. Pictures are just an example. For special features and/or customization, please refer to our sales network. 23/12/2014
PS38H
Safety Hinges
Electrical Data
Diagram of Contacts
Rated	isulation	voltage	Ui
According to IEC 947-1
  Pollution degree 3
   Cable 400V
   Connector 30V
Protection	against
electric	shock	 Class II
Thermal	current	Ith
   Cable 4A
   Connector 2A
Rated	operational	current	 Cable Connector
  24V - 50/60 Hz 4A -
  120V - 50/60 Hz 4A -
  250V - 50/60 Hz 4A -
  400V - 50/60 Hz 4A -
  24V - d.c. 2A 2A
  125V - d.c. 0.4A -
  250V - d.c. 0.3A -
1-2
0° 5° 8° 11°
12 11
5-6 24 23
Zb
3-4 32 31
7-8 44 43
1-2
0° 5° 8° 11°
12 11
5-6 22 21
Zb
3-4 32 31
7-8 44 43
T22
T13
1-2
0° 5° 8° 11°
12 11
5-6 24 23
Zb
3-4 32 31
7-8 44 43
1-2
0° 5° 8° 11°
12 11
5-6 22 21
Zb
3-4 32 31
7-8 44 43
T22
T13